NSW Admission Board Seventh Amendment Rule 2024

under the

Legal Profession Uniform Law Application Act 2014

The Legal Profession Admission Board made the following rule under the Legal Profession Uniform Law Application Act 2014 on 18 June 2024.

Jerry Riznyczok
Executive Officer of the Board

Explanatory note

The object of this rule is to amend the NSW Admission Board Rules 2015 to permit the Legal Qualifications Committee, with the consent of the Executive Officer, to appoint members of the staff of the Board as members of the Academic Exemptions Sub-Committee or Practical Training Exemptions Sub-Committee.

1 Name of Rule

This Rule is the NSW Admission Board Seventh Amendment Rule 2024.

2 Commencement

This Rule commences 28 June 2024.

3 Amendment of NSW Admission Board Rules 2015

New Rule 23A

Insert the following rule:

23A The Legal Qualifications Committee may also, with the consent of the Executive Officer, appoint one or more members of staff of the Board (including the Executive Officer) as members of any Academic Exemptions Sub-Committee or Practical Training Exemptions Sub-Committee.